Illinois law.
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Section 104.213  Demand for Judicial Determination of the Existence of the Father and Child Relationship 

a)	A respondent in a contested paternity hearing may file a demand in writing for a judicial determination of the existence of the father and child relationship.  This demand must be filed no later than 28 days after receipt of the notice served pursuant to Section 104.207. 

b)	In hearings in which such a demand is filed, the Department shall retain jurisdiction over the respondent until genetic tests are ordered pursuant to Section 104.249 and the results have been received.  The Department will refer for judicial action in Circuit Court any matter in which a demand for judicial determination of the existence of the father and child relationship has been timely filed. 

(Source:  Amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 14977, effective November 7, 1997)
